New Product Specification

PFL Product Code 05134 Date 9/4/18
Product Snowy River Pastie Market IH
Health Star Rating Unit per Carton 24
HEALTH STAR
RATING

Net weight 150g Units per pack 1
Serve Size 150g Frozen (<Minus 18°C) 548 Days (18 Months)

Shelf life
Pie Warmer Shelf Life Thawed (0°C to 5°C) 5 Days
>65°C Shelf life

Ingredients

Vegetables (28%) (Carrots, Potatoes, Onion, Peas), Wheat Flour, Water,
Margarine (Animal Fats, Vegetable Qil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soy
Lecithin), Acidity Regulators (331, 330), Antioxidant (307b (Soy)), Flavour,
Colour (160a)), Bread Crumb (Wheat Flour, Salt, Sugar, Yeast) Seasoning
(Contains Wheat, Flavour Enhancer (621)), Salt, Glaze (Contains Wheat,

Colour (160b)).

Allergen statement

Contains Gluten (Wheat), and Soy
May Contain Milk, Egg, and Sesame

Nutrition

Per 100g %Dl Per 150g Serve
Energy kJ 951 16 1430
Proteing 4.3 12 6.5
Fat—Total g 10.3 21 15.4
Fat — Saturated g 5.0 29 7.5
Carbohydrate g 29.1 14 43.7
Sugars g 1.9 3 2.8
Sodium mg 535 35 800

*Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700k..
Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.

Heating Instructions
(Indicative

Oven

Conventional Oven

1. Preheat oven to 180°C (Fan forced 170°C)

2. Leave pastie in pack and place on baking tray
3. If frozen heat for approximately 35 minutes
4. If thawed heat for approximately 20 minutes

Microwave

Based on 750 Watt

1. Leave in pack and place on suitable plate

2. Select High power

3. If frozen heat for approximately 3 minutes

4. If thawed heat for approximately 1 % minutes
5. Allow to stand for 2 minutes

CAUTION: Filling may be very hot.

Guide only, heat time may vary

Serving Instructions

Pasties must be heated before consumption




Storage Instructions

Keep Frozen. Store at or below minus 18°C.
Thaw and store below 5°C for up to 5 days.
Once thawed do not refreeze.

CoOL Statement Made in Australia from at least 89% Australian ingredients
CoOL Logo Yes Bar Chart Value 80%
Production Line Universal Line Production Site Bairnsdale / Davies
Net carton weight 3600 Gross carton weight 3860
GST Liable Yes GST Rate 10%
CoOL Panel Details Made in Australia
from at least 89%
(... ] Australian ingredients
Internal Pack (Wrap) Width 270 Repeat 210.00 Product
dimension

Pack Internal Length Width Height
Dimensions (mm) (mm) (mm)
Pack External Depth Width Height
Dimensions (mm) (mm) (mm)
Outer Carton Internal | Length 485 Width 148 Height 140
Dimensions (mm) (mm) (mm)
Outer Carton External | Depth 493 Width 156 Height 156
Dimensions (mm) (mm) (mm)
Pack configuration 4x1x6 Ctn per 16 Pallet 16S2
inside carton (DxWHxL) layer pattern
No. Layers | 6 Ctn per 96 Product/ | 2304 Pallet wt 421

pallet pallet (kg)
Stacked Pallet Length 1117 mm Width 1117 mm Height 1066 mm
Dimensions
APN 9311008 05134 7 TUN 193 11008 05134 4

Unit date code

Best Before
DD/MMM/YYYY Line
hh:mm dd/mm

Outer date code

Best before
DD/MMM/YYYY
hh:mm

Trade mark statement

Snowy River is a registered trademark of Patties Foods Pty Ltd.

Contact Details

Proudly Baked By Patties Foods Pty Ltd

161-169 Princes Highway Bairnsdale Victoria 3875

For further information, consumer comment so questions please call
1800 650 069 (8am till 5pm Monday to Friday excluding public holidays)
info@patties.com.au or find us on facebook

www.pattiesfoods.com.au

Notes

Claims

No Artificial Flavours.

Australian made
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